2015/16 DUSD Parent Survey Results

1. What are the grades of your children?

Grade ||| Percentage |||# of Responses Grade Percentage # of Responses
K/TK 25.58% 11 7 20.93% 9

1 9.30% 4 8 16.28% 7

2 6.98% 3 9 13.95% 6

3 4.65% 2 10 11.63% 5

4 9.30% 4 11 11.63% 5

5 6.98% 3 12 11.63% 5

6 11.63% 5

2. How well do you feel your child's school is preparing him or her for his or her next
academic year?

Extremely well, muy bien 41.86% 18
Fairly well, Bastante bien 41.86% 18
Mildly well, Medianamente bien 16.28% 7
Not well at all, no en absoluto 0.00% 0
Total 43

3. How comfortable is your child in asking for help from school staff?

Extremely comfortable, Extremadamente cémodo 27.91% 12

‘Quite comfortable, pero confortable H41.86% 18 ‘
‘Somewhat comfortable, algo comodo H18.60% 8 ‘
‘Mildly comfortable, ligeramente comodo HQ.SO% 4 ‘
\Not comfortable at all, No se siente comodo en absoluto H2.33% 1 \
‘Total H 43 ‘

4. How reasonable are the expectations for student achievement at this school?

Extremely well, muy bien 30.23% 13

‘Fairly well, Bastante bien H58.14% 25 ‘

‘Somewhat, algo H9.30% 4 ‘

‘Mildly well, Medianamente bien H2.33% 1 ‘

‘Not well at all, no en absoluto H0.00% 0 ‘
|

‘Total H 43




5. How much does the school value cultural diversity?

A tremendous amount, Es impresionante la cantidad 25.58% 11
Quite a bit, Bastante 37.21% 16
Some, algunos 27.91% 12
A little bit, Un poco 6.98% 3
INot at all, Nada [2.33% 1 |
[Total I 43 |
6. Do your children enjoy going to school?
A tremendous amount, Es impresionante la cantidad 39.53% 17
Quite a bit, Bastante l44.19% 19 |
\Somewhat, algo H13.95% 6 \
IA little bit, Un poco 12.33% 1 |
INot at all, Nada l0.009% 0 |
[Total I 43 |
7. Does your child receive the attention they need from the teacher?
A tremendous amount, Es impresionante la cantidad 30.23% 13
Quite a bit, Bastante 41.86% 18
Somewhat, algo 23.26% 10
A little bit, Un poco 4.65% 2
Not at all, Nada 0.00% 0
Total 43
8. |feel that my child is thriving socially at school.
A tremendous amount, Es impresionante la cantidad 23.26% 10
Quite a bit, Bastante l44.19% 19 |
‘Somewhat, algo H18.60% 8 ‘
\A little bit, Un poco H6.98% 3 ‘
‘Not at all, Nada H0.00% 0 ‘
Total 40




9. Do classes at this school START and END too early, too late, or at about the right time?

About the right time, Sobre el momento adecuado 74.42% 32
\Slightly too late, Un poco demasiado tarde H6.98% 3 \
\Much too late, Demasiado tarde H0.00% 0 \
\Slightly too early, Un poco demasiado pronto H4.65% 2 \
\Much too early, demasiado pronto H0.00% 0 \
Total 37

10. How safe does your child feel at this school?

Extremely safe, extremadamente seguro 46.51% 20

‘Very safe, Muy seguro H39.53% 17 \
‘Moderately safe, Moderadamente seguro H9.30% 4 ‘
\Slightly safe, Un poco segura H2.33% 1 \
\Not at all safe, No del todo seguro H2.33% 1 \
\Total H 43 \

11. How fairly do the teachers at this school treat the students?

Extremely fairly, Extremadamente bastante 32.56% 14

‘Very fairly, Muy bastante H51.16% 22 \
\Moderately fairly, Moderadamente bastante H9.30% 4 \
‘Slightly fairly, Un poco bastante H6.98% 3 \
\Not at all fairly, No, en absoluto bastante H0.00% 0 \
[Total I 43 |

12. How well does this school consider the individual needs of students?

Extremely well, muy bien 28.57% 12

‘Very well, muy bien H35.71% 15 ‘
\Moderately well, Moderadamente bien H30.95% 13 \
ISlightly well, Un poco asi [2.38% 1 |
\Not at all well, Nada bien H2.38% 1 ‘
[Total I 42 |




13. How regularly does your child read for fun?

Almost all the time, Casi todo el tiempo 23.26% 10
\Frequently, frecuentemente H46.51% 20 \
\Sometimes, aveces H23.26% 10 \
\Almost never, casi nunca H6.98% 3 \
[Total I 43 |
14. Do you feel the homework reinforces what was learned in school?

About the right amount, La cantidad correcta 65.12% 28
\Somewhat too much, Algo demasiado H16.28% 7 ‘
\Way too much, Manera demasiada H11.63% 5 \
\Slightly too little, Un poco demasiado poco H4.65% 2 \
\Much too little, Demasiado poco H2.33% 1 \
[Total I 43 |

15. How useful is the information this school gives you about the academic growth of

your child?
Extremely useful, Extremadamente util 18.60% 8
\Very useful, Muy util H44.19% 19 \
‘Moderately useful, medianamente util H23.26% 10 \
‘Slightly useful, Un poco util Hl3.95% 6 ‘
INot at all useful, Nada util l0.00% 0 |
\Total H 43 \

16. On the playground, how well does the overall approach to discipline work for

your child?
Extremely well, muy bien 16.28% 7
\Quite well, muy bien H37.21% 16 \
‘Fairly well, Bastante bien H20.93% 9 ‘
‘Not well at all, No asi en absoluto H4.65% 2 \
\Unknown, desconocido H20.93% 9 \
|

\Total

43




17. In your child's classroom, how well does the overall approach to discipline work

for your child?

Extremely well, muy bien 37.21% 16
Quite well, muy bien 30.23% 13
Fairly well, Bastante bien 18.60% 8
Not well at all, No asi en absoluto 4.65% 2
Unknown, desconocido 9.30% 4
Total 43
18. Does the school provide opportunities for you to be involved?
A tremendous amount, Es impresionante la cantidad 41.46% 17
‘Quite a bit, Bastante H39.02% 16 \
\Somewhat, algo Hl4.63% 6 \
\A little bit, Un poco H4.88% 2 \
\Not at all, Nada H0.00% 0 \
[Total | 41 |
19. How respectful are teachers to students at this school?
Extremely respectful, Extremadamente respetuoso 44.19% 19
\Very respectful, Muy respetuoso H37.21% 16 \
\Moderately respectful, Moderadamente respetuosa H13.95% 6 \
\Slightly respectful, Un poco de respeto H4.65% 2 \
\Not at all respectful, No del todo respetuosa H0.00% 0 \
[Total I 43 |
20. How respectful are students to teachers at this school?
Extremely respectful, Extremadamente respetuoso 21.43% 9
‘Very respectful, Muy respetuoso H45.24% 19 \
\Moderately respectful, Moderadamente respetuosa H23.81% 10 \
\Slightly respectful, Un poco de respeto H9.52% 4 \
\Not at all respectful, No del todo respetuosa H0.00% 0 \
[Total I 42 |




21. How clean are the facilities at this school?

Extremely clean, Extremadamente limpio 18.60% 8

‘Very clean, Muy limpia H48.84% 21 ‘
\Moderately clean, Moderadamente limpio H16.28% 7 \
\Slightly clean, Un poco limpio H11.63% 5 \
\Not at all clean, no al todo limpro H4.65% 2 \
‘No, en absoluto limpio H0.00% 0 ‘
Total I 43 |

22. If your child was bullied, how helpful was the staff?

Extremely helpful, muy util 4.65% 2

‘Very helpful, Muy util H9.30% 4 ‘
\Moderately helpful, medianamente util H6.98% 3 \
ISlightly helpful, Un poco util |4.65% 2 |
INot at all helpful, Para nada (til l6.98% 3 |
\We haven't had an incident. No hemos tenido un incidente. H67.44% 29 \
[Total I 43 |

23. How caring is the principal at this school?

Extremely caring, extremadamente carifioso 2093% 9

‘Very caring, Muy carifioso H39.53% 17 ‘
‘Moderately caring, Moderadamente carifioso H25.58% 11 ‘
‘Slightly caring, Un poco carifioso H9.30% 4 \
‘Not at all caring, No, en absoluto el carifioso H4.65% 2 \
‘Total H 43 ‘

24. How clear are the methods used to measure your child's schoolwork at this school?

Extremely clear, muy clara 16.67% 7

‘Very clear, muy clara HS0.00% 21 ‘
\Moderately clear, Moderadamente clara H28.57% 12 \
‘Slightly clear, Un poco claro H4.76% 2 \
‘Not at all clear, No del todo claro H0.00% 0 ‘
‘Total H 42 \




25. How strong are the relationships between your child and his/her teachers at this school?

Extremely strong, Extremadamente fuerte 30.23% 13

\Very strong, Muy fuerte H37.21% 16 ‘
\Moderately strong, Moderadamente fuerte H25.58% 11 \
\Slightly strong, Ligeramente fuerte H6.98% 3 \
\Not at all strong, No, en absoluto fuerte H0.00% 0 \
[Total I 43 |

26. In a typical school year, does this school do too much fundraising?

Too much, demasiado 50.00% 21

\About the right amount, La cantidad correcta H47.62% 20 \
\Too little, demasiado poco H2.38% 1 \
[Total I 42 |

27. Are you satisfied with the food served at this school?

Satisfied, satisfecho 41.46% 17

\Neutral or mixed feelings/sentimientos neutros o mixtos H36.59% 15 \
\Dissatisfied, insatisfecho H21.95% 9 \
[Total I 41 |

28. Administration and staff are friendly and helpful.

Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo 37.21% 16

\Agree, acordar H48.84% 21 ‘
\Disagree, no estar de acuerdo H4.65% 2 \
\Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H2.33% 1 \
\No Opinion, No tengo opinion H6.98% 3 \
[Total I 43 |

29. | am comfortable with the amount of supervision at school.

Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo 30.23% 13

‘Agree, acordar H55.81% 24 ‘
‘Disagree, no estar de acuerdo H4.65% 2 ‘
\Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H4.65% 2 \
‘No Opinion, No tengo opinion H4.65% 2 ‘
‘Total H 43 ‘




30. My child's teacher provides valuable school to home communication.

Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo 32.56% 14

\Agree, acordar H32.56% 14 \
\Disagree, no estar de acuerdo H23.26% 10 \
‘Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H2.33% 1 ‘
‘No Opinion, No tengo opinion H9.30% 4 ‘
[Total I 43 |

31. My child's teacher is available when | have concerns.

Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo 41.86% 18

\Agree, acordar H48.84% 21 \
‘Disagree, no estar de acuerdo H0.00% 0 ‘
‘Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H2.33% 1 ‘
‘No Opinion, No tengo opinion H6.98% 3 ‘
[Total I 43 |

32. | am aware of grade level expectations and academic standards for my child.

Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo 23.26% 10
\Agree, acordar H60.47% 26 \
‘Disagree, no estar de acuerdo H13.95% 6 ‘
‘Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H0.00% 0 ‘
‘No Opinion, No tengo opinion H2.33% 1 ‘
\Total H 43 ‘
33. My child is able to complete homework with reasonable assistance.
‘Strongly Agree, Totalmente de acuerdo H37.21% 16 |
‘Agree, acordar H51.16% 22 ‘
‘Disagree, no estar de acuerdo HQ.SO% 4 ‘
\Strongly Disagree, Totalmente en desacuerdo H2.33% 1 \
‘No Opinion, No tengo opinion H0.00% 0 ‘
|

‘Total

43




